
SS KM Touring TOTAL km Target First NZRC Last 
TARGET TC Location Distance Distance  km  Time Car Car

Start Joe's Rangiora 07:40 09:10
TC1 Tour to SS 1 10.77 10.77 0:15 07:55 09:25

1 SS1 Goodyear Auto Centre 19.38 0:05 08:00 09:30
TC2 Touring to SS2 and refuel 13.00 32.38 0:40 08:40 10:10

2 SS2 HDPS 27.65 0:05 08:45 10:15
TC2a Service In 16.57 44.22 0:40 09:25 10:55

Service 1 Rangiora 0:20 09:05
TC2b Service out 09:45 11:15
TC3 Touring to SS3 20.43 20.43 0:20 10:05 11:35

3 SS3 BP Select Birmingham 9.68 0:05 10:10 11:40
TC4 Touring to SS4 2.42 12.10 0:10 10:20 11:50

4 SS4 Palmside 17.68 0:05 10:25 11:55
TC4a Service In 37.53 55.21 0:50 11:15 12:45

Service 2 Rangiora 0:30 11:45
TC4b Service out 11:45 13:15
TC5 Tour to SS 5 10.77 10.77 0:15 12:00 13:30

5 SS5 Brita Safety 19.38 0:05 12:05 13:35
TC6 Touring to SS6 and refuel 13.00 32.38 0:40 12:45 14:15

6 SS6 Switched on Property 27.65 0:05 12:50 14:20
TC6a Service In 16.57 44.22 0:40 13:30 15:00

Service 3 Rangiora 0:20 13:10
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TC6b Service out 13:50 15:20
TC7 Touring to SS7 20.43 20.43 0:20 14:10 15:40

7 SS7 Autoparts 9.68 0:05 14:15 15:45
TC8 Touring to SS8 2.42 12.10 0:10 14:25 15:55

8 SS8 Universal Plumbing 17.68 0:05 14:30 16:00
TC8a Service In 37.53 55.21 0:50 15:20 16:50

Service 4 Rangiora 0:15 15:35
TC8b Service out 15:35 17:05
TC9 Touring to SS9 35.68 35.68 0:30 16:05 17:35

9 SS9 Rubber Developments Super Special 19.94 0:05 16:10 17:40
TC9a Service In 11.32 31.26 0:30 16:40 18:10

Service 5 Rangiora 0:10
TC9b Service out 16:50 18:20
TC10 Tour to Finish at LoneStar 30.42 30.42 0:40 17:30 19:00

Totals 168.72 278.86 447.58


